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Name Club Time 1 Central AC 1 2 3 5 12 14 37
1 Andrew Buchart Central AC 28:08 2 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 9 10 11 17 21 23 91
2 Jamie Crowe Central AC 28:28 3 Edinburgh AC 7 13 19 27 42 62 170
3 Alastair Hay Central AC 29:21 4 Aberdeen AAC 4 26 28 35 39 46 178
4 James Hoad Aberdeen AAC 29:28 5 Corstorphine AAC 8 29 30 34 37 45 183
5 Hamish Hickey (J) Central AC 29:38 6 PH Racing Club 47 49 53 59 85 101 394
6 Lewis Rodgers Fife AC 29:48 7 Fife AC 6 36 41 44 70 214 411
7 Michael Christoforou Edinburgh AC 29:54 8 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16 50 77 83 120 135 481
8 James Dunn Corstorphine AAC 30:00 9 Hunters Bog Trotters 25 67 68 76 126 134 496
9 Callum Symmons Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:04 10 Portobello Running Club 32 48 60 124 146 148 558
10 Callum Tharrne (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:17 11 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 33 98 104 111 116 117 579
11 Edward Narbett Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:18 12 Perth Road Runners 72 79 81 88 128 136 584
12 Matthew Sutherland Central AC 30:23 13 Teviotdale Harriers 52 80 90 95 164 225 706
13 Iain Whittaker Edinburgh AC 30:40 14 Lasswade AAC 18 24 132 160 166 207 707
14 Michael Wright Central AC 30:46 15 Kinross Road Runners 82 92 97 125 137 179 712
15 Ben McMillan (J) Central AC 30:50 16 Gala Harriers 58 69 155 168 169 181 800
16 Kristof Hornyik (J) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 31:01 17 Carnegie Harriers 96 113 118 141 159 174 801
17 Alex Muir Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 31:05 18 Lothian Running Club 93 115 123 158 167 203 859
18 Christian Graham (J) Lasswade AAC 31:21 19 Stirling University AC 57 63 103 105 652 980
19 Joe Ewing (J) Edinburgh AC 31:30 20 Pitreavie AAC 99 121 138 199 215 255 1027
20 Aidan Shea (J) Central AC 31:34 21 Harmeny AAC 147 170 184 186 236 247 1170
21 Boyan Ivandsikov (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 31:44 22 Dundee Road Runners AC 54 173 217 245 256 326 1271
22 Telfer Gray (J) Central AC 31:46 23 Wee County Harriers 86 221 229 240 252 263 1291
23 Cameron Young Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 31:49 24 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 78 114 143 978 1313
24 Magnus Tait (J) Lasswade AAC 31:51 25 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 38 75 1304 1417
25 James Waldie Hunters Bog Trotters 31:53 26 Penicuik Harriers 91 206 219 978 1494
26 Sunny McGrath (J) Aberdeen AAC 32:01 27 Musselburgh & District AC 133 187 261 978 1559
27 Mark McDermot Edinburgh AC 32:02 28 Linlithgow AC 157 218 274 978 1627
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28 Steven Murray Aberdeen AAC 32:06 29 Stirling Triathlon Club 119 243 1304 1666
29 Stephen Addison Corstorphine AAC 32:10 30 Ferranti AAC 84 1630 1714
30 John MacLeod Corstorphine AAC 32:13 31 Ochil Hill Runners 102 1630 1732
31 Fraser Logan Central AC 32:14 32 Falkland Trail Runners 142 1630 1772
32 Mark Bird Portobello Running Club 32:16 33 Dunbar Running Club 145 1630 1775
33 Euan Martin Falkirk Victoria Harriers 32:19 34 Perth Strathtay Harriers 150 1630 1780
34 Tom Ferrington (V) Corstorphine AAC 32:20 35 Lomond Hill Runners AAC 195 1630 1825
35 Aaron Odentz Aberdeen AAC 32:22 36 Livingston AC 197 1630 1827
36 Iain McWhinnie  (J) Fife AC 32:23
37 James Harrison Corstorphine AAC 32:23
38 ?.???? Carnethy Hill Racing Club 32:24 1 PH Racing Club 3 4 5 12
39 Euan Webster Aberdeen AAC 32:27 2 Corstorphine AAC 1 2 15 18
40 David Bunn (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 32:34 3 Perth Road Runners 8 11 13 32
41 Rory Scott Fife AC 32:41 4 Kinross Road Runners 14 18 22 54
42 Callum Phillips (J) Edinburgh AC 32:45 5 Edinburgh AC 19 25 29 73
43 Josh Liddle (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 32:46 6 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 23 28 32 83
44 Craig Morris (J) Fife AC 33:06 7 Carnegie Harriers 21 30 33 84
45 Malcolm Lang (V) Corstorphine AAC 33:06 8 Pitreavie AAC 24 35 46 105
46 Joe Barton Aberdeen AAC 33:07 9 Lothian Running Club 31 36 54 121
47 Andrew Wright (V) PH Racing Club 33:08 10 Gala Harriers 7 61 62 130
48 David McNamara Portobello Running Club 33:09 11 Portobello Running Club 37 48 50 135
49 Robert Sellar (V) PH Racing Club 33:10 12 Teviotdale Harriers 12 20 105 137
50 Cameron Sale (J) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 33:14 13 Central AC 39 41 75 155
51 Fearghas Thomson Aberdeen AAC 33:17 14 Lasswade AAC 42 56 59 157
52 Rory Anderson Teviotdale Harriers 33:22 15 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 34 53 76 163
53 Michael MCConnell PH Racing Club 33:31 16 Hunters Bog Trotters 6 52 112 170
54 Chris Earl Dundee Road Runners AC 33:31 17 Harmeny AAC 49 63 73 185
55 Lewis Khan Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 33:41 18 Penicuik Harriers 17 91 99 207
56 Alistair Pedley Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 33:41 19 Dundee Road Runners AC 66 122 133 321
57 Josh Wood Stirling University AC 33:44 20 Wee County Harriers 101 108 118 327
58 Lewis Tharme (J) Gala Harriers 33:51 21 Fife AC 97 116 137 350
59 Paul Keiran (V) PH Racing Club 33:51 22 Musselburgh & District AC 43 138 195 376
60 David Limmer Portobello Running Club 33:52 23 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 9 390 399

Masters



61 Matthias Flamenco Aberdeen AAC 33:54 24 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 10 390 400
62 Malcolm Fraser Edinburgh AC 33:58 25 Ochil Hill Runners 26 390 416
63 Lewis McComb Stirling University AC 34:01 26 Falkland Trail Runners 47 390 437
64 Andrew Ferguson Aberdeen AAC 34:06 27 Linlithgow AC 98 150 195 443
65 Murphy Hand (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 34:08 28 Lomond Hill Runners AAC 81 390 471
66 Jackson Woodruff Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 34:12 29 Stirling Triathlon Club 120 390 510
67 David Wright (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 34:16 30 Scotia Race Walking Club 128 390 518
68 Jonny Henderson Hunters Bog Trotters 34:19
69 Gary Trewartha (V) Gala Harriers 34:24
70 Gavin McWhinnie Fife AC 34:27
71 Eoghan McNamara Aberdeen AAC 34:30
72 Duncan Ryan (V) Perth Road Runners 34:30
73 Will Hensman Central AC 34:31
74 Alex Bell (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 34:34
75 Mark Johnston (V) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 34:35
76 Danile Marshall-Cross Hunters Bog Trotters 34:39
77 Callum McCormack (J) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 34:42
78 Steve Buchan (V) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 34:45
79 Stuart Robertson (V) Perth Road Runners 34:49
80 Alaister Walker (V) Teviotdale Harriers 34:49
81 David Knight (V) Perth Road Runners 35:01
82 David Scott (V) Kinross Road Runners 35:06
83 Munro Stewart Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 35:24
84 Alan Szymoszowskyj Ferranti AAC 35:29
85 Phillip Waring PH Racing Club 35:31
86 Sam Scobbie Wee County Harriers 35:34
87 Ian MacLeod (V) Corstorphine AAC 35:35
88 Michael Souter Perth Road Runners 35:40
89 Keith Ovenstone (V) Corstorphine AAC 35:43
90 Greg Walker Teviotdale Harriers 35:47
91 Des Crowe (V) Penicuik Harriers 35:50
92 Matthew Newton (V) Kinross Road Runners 35:54
93 Sam McIntosh Lothian Running Club 35:55



94 Martin Ferguson (V) Edinburgh AC 35:55
95 Raymond Jaffray (V) Teviotdale Harriers 36:01
96 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers 36:04
97 Scott Strachan (V) Kinross Road Runners 36:05
98 Michael McQuaid (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36:06
99 Cameron Warner (V) Pitreavie AAC 36:12

100 Dermot Baillie (V) Edinburgh AC 36:18
101 Stuart Tite PH Racing Club 36:19
102 James Ashworth (V) Ochil Hill Runners 36:21
103 Robin Downie Stirling University AC 36:21
104 Steven George Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36:23
105 Andrew Irvine Stirling University AC 36:27
106 Wright Beveridge (V) PH Racing Club 36:30
107 Matthew Scholes Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 36:38
108 Ben Standage Aberdeen AAC 36:40
109 Tom Ireland (J) Edinburgh AC 36:46
110 David Lindsay Central AC 36:47
111 Gary McKenna (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36:48
112 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC 36:49
113 Neil McClure (V) Carnegie Harriers 36:51
114 Nathan Tosh (J) Metro Aberdeen Running Club 36:51
115 Craig Pirie (V) Lothian Running Club 36:51
116 Michael Ross Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36:52
117 Gerry McIntosh (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36:57
118 Ross Crombie (V) Carnegie Harriers 36:57
119 Alan Bloomer Stirling Triathlon Club 36:58
120 Steve Matthews (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 36:58
121 Graham Gordon (V) Pitreavie AAC 37:01
122 Jan Barraclough  (J) Aberdeen AAC 37:01
123 Jim Beattie (V) Lothian Running Club 37:02
124 Craid Taylor (V) Portobello Running Club 37:02
125 Martin Hill Kinross Road Runners 37:08
126 Stuart Mounce Hunters Bog Trotters 37:11



127 Jose Leon Edinburgh AC 37:13
128 Eddie Torrie (V) Perth Road Runners 37:14
129 Allan Hume (V) Central AC 37:15
130 Dave Cross (V) Edinburgh AC 37:24
131 Donald Shaw (V) Central AC 37:24
132 Andrew McGlone (V) Lasswade AAC 37:29
133 Robert Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC 37:30
134 Simon Harrison Hunters Bog Trotters 37:31
135 Romain Borgeal Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 37:33
136 Ronnie Glen (V) Perth Road Runners 37:33
137 Andy Laycock (V) Kinross Road Runners 37:35
138 Jeff Farquhar (V) Pitreavie AAC 37:36
139 Alan Gardiner Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 37:40
140 Tom Leeman Edinburgh AC 37:41
141 Jonathan Millar Carnegie Harriers 37:48
142 Gary Pirie (V) Falkland Trail Runners 37:56
143 Mark Young Metro Aberdeen Running Club 38:02
144 Gordon Simpson Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38:02
145 Craig O'Donnell Dunbar Running Club 38:04
146 David Worrall (V) Portobello Running Club 38:05
147 Jason McGillivray (V) Harmeny AAC 38:12
148 Marj Upward (V) Portobello Running Club 38:18
149 Peter Faulks (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 38:18
150 Gregor Knight Perth Strathtay Harriers 38:26
151 Ben MacDermid (J) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38:27
152 Michael Diver (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 38:31
153 Stuart Douglas Falkirk Victoria Harriers 38:33
154 Ciaron Collins (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 38:38
155 Fergus Johnston Gala Harriers 38:40
156 David Fulton Hunters Bog Trotters 38:48
157 Martin Maginnis Linlithgow AC 38:53
158 Brian Lees (V) Lothian Running Club 38:54
159 Peter Simpson (V) Carnegie Harriers 38:58



160 Scott Dickson  (V) Lasswade AAC 39:02
161 Alan Cockburn (V) PH Racing Club 39:03
162 Christain Barlow Portobello Running Club 39:06
163 Andrew Ronald (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 39:07
164 Andrew Gibson Teviotdale Harriers 39:10
165 Neil Ferrier Central AC 39:11
166 Stephen Brown (V) Lasswade AAC 39:14
167 Kenton Jones (V) Lothian Running Club 39:15
168 Magnus Inglis (V) Gala Harriers 39:16
169 Ian Maxwell (V) Gala Harriers 39:17
170 Adrian White (V) Harmeny AAC 39:18
171 Kenny Cairns (V) Perth Road Runners 39:18
172 Gavin Phillips (V) Edinburgh AC 39:20
173 David Miller (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 39:22
174 Lee Holland (V) Carnegie Harriers 39:25
175 Billy Stewart PH Racing Club 39:39
176 Craig Hunter Hunters Bog Trotters 39:45
177 Darren Blyth (V) Edinburgh AC 39:46
178 Willie Jarvie (V) Portobello Running Club 39:46
179 Gavin Orr (V) Kinross Road Runners 39:47
180 Billy Webster Kinross Road Runners 39:49
181 Neil Christie (V) Gala Harriers 39:49
182 Simon Grieshaber (V) Perth Road Runners 39:54
183 Harry Hall  (J) Aberdeen AAC 39:56
184 David Alexander (V) Harmeny AAC 39:58
185 Kevin Rogers (V) Perth Road Runners 40:02
186 Andrew Ross Harmeny AAC 40:04
187 Ronald Mason Musselburgh & District AC 40:06
188 Iain Dunsmore (V) Central AC 40:08
189 Rory Fairbairn (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 40:15
190 Dougie Gowan (V) Edinburgh AC 40:19
191 Douglas Hill (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 40:19
192 Nigel Reynolds (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 40:22



193 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers 40:33
194 Gordon Appleby Central AC 40:37
195 Gordon Pryde (V) Lomond Hill Runners AAC 40:46
196 Hugh Buchanan (V) Central AC 40:50
197 Cameron Tweedlie (J) Livingston AC 40:51
198 Robin Livingstone (V) Perth Road Runners 40:52
199 Craig Chisholm (V) Pitreavie AAC 40:55
200 Norry Passway (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 40:58
201 Neil Roberton (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 41:00
202 Richard Stewart (V) Portobello Running Club 41:06
203 Dougie Hunter (V) Lothian Running Club 41:11
204 John Hund (V) Carnegie Harriers 41:15
205 Robert Johnson (V) Gala Harriers 41:17
206 Allan Dunbar (V) Penicuik Harriers 41:23
207 Dave Scott  (V) Lasswade AAC 41:25
208 Graeme Wilson (V) Carnegie Harriers 41:27
209 David Clements (V) Edinburgh AC 41:32
210 Gary Smith Falkirk Victoria Harriers 41:38
211 George Gilhooley (V) Lothian Running Club 41:42
212 Sam McKinnon (J) Gala Harriers 41:43
213 Brian Miller (V) Carnegie Harriers 41:46
214 Damon Thoms (V) Fife AC 41:48
215 Neil McLaughlin Pitreavie AAC 41:49
216 Ben Noad Central AC 41:58
217 Ben Gibson Dundee Road Runners AC 42:07
218 Angus Gallie (V) Linlithgow AC 42:11
219 Mark Denholm (V) Penicuik Harriers 42:27
220 Phil Forte (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 42:45
221 Robert Wilson (V) Wee County Harriers 42:50
222 Malcolm Finlayson (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 42:54
223 Antony Nicoll (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 43:00
224 Derek McDonald (V) Carnegie Harriers 43:02
225 Derek Ballantyne (V) Teviotdale Harriers 43:10



226 Stewart Nisbet (V) Kinross Road Runners 43:15
227 Colin Alexander (V) Central AC 43:19
228 Lee Hutchison Portobello Running Club 43:21
229 Gordon McNeil (V) Wee County Harriers 43:22
230 John Boyle (V) Kinross Road Runners 43:23
231 Alex Bryce (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 43:24
232 David Steele (V) Edinburgh AC 43:40
233 Andrew sims Hunters Bog Trotters 43:40
234 Michael Grant (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 43:43
235 Graham Wilde (V) Carnegie Harriers 43:44
236 Jon Waters (V) Harmeny AAC 43:45
237 Andrew Johns (V) Kinross Road Runners 43:54
238 Brian R Smith  (V) Fife AC 43:55
239 Phil Parr-Burnam (V) Lasswade AAC 44:15
240 Robert McKenzie (V) Wee County Harriers 44:17
241 ?.???? (J) Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 44:23
242 Derrick Brydon (V) Lasswade AAC 44:31
243 Andrew Brown (V) Stirling Triathlon Club 44:34
244 John Robertson (V) Lothian Running Club 44:46
245 Michael Royden (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 44:47
246 Steve Blair (V) Corstorphine AAC 44:49
247 Keith Martin  (V) Harmeny AAC 44:55
248 Allan Gall (V) Central AC 44:55
249 Mike Dales (V) Perth Road Runners 45:18
250 Eric Stevenson (V) Edinburgh AC 45:25
251 Andrew Fraser (V) Scotia Race Walking Club 45:27
252 Peter Equi (V) Wee County Harriers 45:36
253 Andrew sims (V) Carnegie Harriers 45:44
254 Jim Alexander (V) Lothian Running Club 45:50
255 Tom Sludden (V) Pitreavie AAC 45:53
256 John Mill (V) Dundee Road Runners AC 46:01
257 Dave Law (V) Corstorphine AAC 46:14
258 Keiran Morgan (V) Carnegie Harriers 46:16



259 Euan MacDermid (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 46:21
260 Keith Bonthrone (V) Fife AC 46:33
261 Mike Malcolm-Smith (V) Musselburgh & District AC 47:13
262 Alan Simpson (V) Portobello Running Club 47:29
263 Mark Robinson (V) Wee County Harriers 47:34
264 Alastair McCallum (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 47:42
265 Simon Johnston (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 47:53
266 Alan Innes Portobello Running Club 47:56
267 Graeme Malcolm (V) Kinross Road Runners 48:06
268 Mike Taylor (V) Harmeny AAC 48:09
269 Ken Letham (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 48:21
270 Richard Scobbie (V) Wee County Harriers 49:14
271 Alex MacEwen (V) Edinburgh AC 50:23
272 Brian Howie (V) Edinburgh AC 51:17
273 Alan Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners 51:20
274 Mark Collier (V) Linlithgow AC 53:07
275 Stephen Greer (V) Carnegie Harriers 53:46
276 Robin Thomas (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 57:08


